medic

Agenda GMP Training 2025

Inspectorates of Switzerland
22 May 2025, Hotel Banana City, Winterthur, Switzerland

Thursday, 22 May 2025

Time

09:00

09.10

09:30

10.00

10:30

11:00

12:00

12:20

12:50

13:00

Topics

Welcome address
Manufacture of serum eye drops-Regulatory update

Inspection of Virtual Companies and other business forms.
Cross-contamination in blistering machines for patient-specific
blistering

Coffee break Hotel Banana City

Pharmacopoeial requirements for formula preparations

Experiences on application by companies of current I-SMI.TI.18
“Due diligence in foreign trade” on supply chain qualification

Update on digital Transformation at Swissmedic and it’s impact
on Inspectorates?

e Establishment Licences

e Inspection process

Questions and answers

= Please send your questions per E-mail for preparation to
barbara.herzog@swissmedic.ch

Oral questions on the day are possible as well.
End of training and Lunch at the Hotel Banana City
Lunch from 13:00 to 14:00

All participants and speakers of the training are kindly invited by
Swissmedic

Speakers/Moderators

Federico Cimini
Swissmedic

Priska Lochmatter
Swissmedic

Christian Scharer
Swissmedic

Daniel Bierbaum
RFS OZ

Tobias Gosdschan
Swissmedic, Leiter
Abteilung Pharmakopode

Andrea Righetti
IRM-S

Mannik Keng
Swissmedic

(remote)

All

All
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