

Agenda GMP Training 2025

Inspectorates of Switzerland

22 May 2025, Hotel Banana City, Winterthur, Switzerland

Thursday, 22 May 2025

Time	Topics	Speakers/Moderators
09:00	Welcome address	Federico Cimini Swissmedic
09.10	Manufacture of serum eye drops-Regulatory update	Priska Lochmatter Swissmedic
09:30	Inspection of Virtual Companies and other business forms.	Christian Schärer Swissmedic
10.00	Cross-contamination in blistering machines for patient-specific blistering	Daniel Bierbaum RFS OZ
10:30	Coffee break Hotel Banana City	
11:00	Pharmacopoeial requirements for formula preparations	Tobias Gosdschan Swissmedic, Leiter Abteilung Pharmakopöe
12:00	Experiences on application by companies of current I-SMI.TI.18 "Due diligence in foreign trade" on supply chain qualification	Andrea Righetti IRM-S
12:20	Update on digital Transformation at Swissmedic and it's impact on Inspectorates?	Mannik Keng Swissmedic
	Establishment Licences	(remote)
	Inspection process	
12:50	Questions and answers	All
	→ Please send your questions per E-mail for preparation to <u>barbara.herzog@swissmedic.ch</u>	
	Oral questions on the day are possible as well.	
13:00	End of training and Lunch at the Hotel Banana City Lunch from 13:00 to 14:00	All
	All participants and speakers of the training are kindly invited by Swissmedic	